

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 566/22
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.08, dated 28.02.24

This day is fixed for payment of costs of Rs.500/- by the respondent and reconciliation, i.d framing of issue.

Both parties files hazira.

Petitioner files one receipt of Rs.500/- showing his acknowledgement of his payment of cost.

Let it be kept with the record.

Hence the W.S filed by the respondent is accepted.

Fix.04.03.24 for reconciliation, i.d framing of issue.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.