

Mat Suit No.566/22
Present: Shri Anirban Chowdhury (JO Code : WB 00814)

Order No.19, dated 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further cross examination of P.W.1

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the both parties are present.

Petitioner has further cross examined in part and discharged.

To 28.07.2026 for appearance and further cross examination of P.W.1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.